

\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9856/2016

ISHA TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC with Mr. Ahmed Said, Adv. for R-1

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv. with Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav and Mr. Devender Kumar, Adv. for R-2 and 3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**19.09.2018**

This case involves fixation of pay.

Rule.

List for disposal on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2018 at the end of the Board.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2018**

*dsn*