

\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9856/2016

ISHA TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shadan Faeasal, ASC with  
Mr.Rudiakshi Deo, Advocates for R-2  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav,  
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Mr. Rituraj  
Choudhary and Mr. Yash Kapoor,  
Advocates for R-2 & R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **09.04.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 24.07.2019.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 09, 2019/rhc**