

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9856/2016

ISHA TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastava with
Mr. Dhiraj Pandey and Mr. R. S.
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

24.07.2019

At joint request, renotify on 15.10.2019 under the same caption.

In the meanwhile, parties shall ensure proper pagination of the file on the next date of hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 24, 2019

ms