



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9856/2016

ISHA TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Garg and Mr. Shiven  
Bagna, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Mihsra and Mr. Pankaj  
Balwan, Advocates for R-1  
Mr. S. K. Vashisht, Advocate for R-2  
and 3  
Mr. S.R. Sharma, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. In pursuance of the order dated 02.02.2024, Mr. S. R. Sharma enters appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3.
2. Mr. Sharma submits that the matter was originally being handled by his colleague, Mr. Satender Kumar Srivastava who had unfortunately left for his heavenly abode about two months back. He submits that he is not in contact with the respondent nos. 2 and 3 and a notice be issued directly to respondent nos. 2 and 3 and he be discharged from this case.
3. At this stage, Mr. S. K. Vashisht, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3.



4. In that view of the matter, Mr. Sharma is discharged from this case. Mr. Vashisht seeks some time to take appropriate instructions and argue the present petition.
5. List on 05.11.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MAY 20, 2024**

ms