



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9856/2016**

ISHA TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Garg, Advocate.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra and Mr. Shyam, Advocates for Respondent No.1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

List on 13.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/jg