



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9856/2016

ISHA TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Garg and Mr. Shiven  
Banga, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja, Advocate  
for R-2 and R-3/School.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**13.11.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the School submits that the erstwhile counsel has expired and he has been recently engaged in the matter.

2. At request, list on 13.01.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2024/shivam**