



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9856/2016
ISHA TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Garg, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anant Vijay Singh, proxy
counsel for Mr. Naveen Kumar
Raheja, Advocates for R-2 & 3

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

ORDER
13.01.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that learned counsel for respondents no. 2 & 3 has suffered an accident.
2. List on 21.04.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 13, 2025
'tp/JM'/