



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9856/2016
ISHA TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
Brother of Petitioner in person.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Saarthak Bansal and Mr. Pankaj
Balwan, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja,
Advocate for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
21.04.2025

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, who states that he is the brother of the petitioner, submits that the erstwhile counsel for the petitioner has returned the file. He seeks time on behalf of the petitioner to make alternate arrangements.
3. List on 19.09.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 21, 2025

Uk/JM/