



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9856/2016**

ISHA TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Anurodh Kumar, Advocates alongwith petitioner in person.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Navven K. Raheja, Mr. Anant Vijay Singh, Advocates for R-2 and 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 29.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

'Bhupi'