



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9856/2016**

ISHA TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Anurodh
Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra and Mr.
Harsh Kumar Pandey, Advocates for
R-1.**

*Appearance not given by counsel for
R-2 & 3.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
29.01.2026

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made by counsel for Respondents No. 2 & 3 as the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty today.
2. Renotify on 11th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

as