



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9856/2016

ISHA TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Jain, Mr. Anurodh Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja, Mr.
Anant Vijay Singh, Advocates for R-
2 & 3.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Mishra, Mr. Harsh
Kumar Pandey, Advocates for DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

1. The documents filed by the Petitioner *vide* Diary No. 6996578 on 24th September, 2025 have been returned under objection.
2. Counsel for the Petitioner is instructed to follow up with the Registry and have the said documents placed on record, before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 27th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 11, 2026/ab